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OFFENSE   
TE	 0	 Ethan Davis 	 6-5	 246 	 R-Fr. 
   -or-	 19 	 Holden Staes 	 6-4	 248 	 Jr.  
   -or-	 87	 Miles Kitselman	 6-5	 256	 Sr.
LT	 53	 Lance Heard 	 6-6	 340	 So. 
   -or-	 77 	 Larry Johnson III 	 6-7	 350	 R-So.
LG	  70	 Andrej Karić	 6-6	 314	 Sr. 
   -or-	 75 	 Jackson Lampley 	 6-4	 325	 R-Sr.*
C	 63	 Cooper Mays 	 6-4	 310 	 Sr.*  
	 50	 William Satterwhite	 6-3	 300 	 Fr.  
   -or-	 54	 Vysen Lang 	 6-4	 340 	 R-Fr.
RG	 76 	 Javontez Spraggins	 6-3	 330	 Sr.*  
   	       79	 Shamurad Umarov 	 6-7	 330 	 R-Fr.
RT	 74 	 John Campbell Jr.	 6-6	 330	 R-Sr.* 
   -or-	 66 	 Dayne Davis 	 6-7 	 333	 R-Sr.*
WR	   5	 Bru McCoy 	 6-3	 230 	 R-Sr.* 
   -or-	 84	 Kaleb Webb 	 6-3	 204     	 R-So. 
   	 10	 Mike Matthews 	 6-1	 197	 Fr.
WR	 3	 Squirrel White 	 5-10	 167 	 Jr. 
   -or-	 11	 Chas Nimrod 	 6-3	 202	 R-So. 
   	 14	 Braylon Staley 	 6-0	 190 	 Fr.
WR	 1	 Dont'e Thornton Jr.	 6-5	 214	 Sr. 
   -or-	 17 	 Chris Brazzell II 	 6-5	 200 	 R-So. 
 	 85	 Nathan Leacock 	 6-3 	 217	 R-Fr.
QB	 8	 Nico Iamaleava 	 6-6	 215 	 R-Fr. 
 	 13	 Gaston Moore 	 6-2	 212	 R-Sr. 
	 12	 Jake Merklinger	 6-3	 215 	 Fr.
RB	 6 	 Dylan Sampson 	 5-11	 201	 Jr.
   	 23	 Cameron Seldon 	 6-2	 222	 So. 
   -or-	 18	 DeSean Bishop 	 5-10	 200	 R-Fr.
   -or-	 20 	 Khalifa Keith 	 6-1	 239	 So. 
   -or-	 27	 Peyton Lewis 	 6-1	 210	 Fr.

DEFENSE   
LEO	 27	 James Pearce Jr. 	 6-5	 243	 Jr. 
    -or-	 19 	 Joshua Josephs 	 6-3	 245	 Jr. 
     -or-	 31	 Caleb Herring 	 6-5	 249	 So. 
     -or-	29 	 Jordan Ross 	 6-5	 245	 Fr.
DT	 21 	 Omari Thomas 	 6-4	 325	 Sr.*  
    -or-	 10 	 Elijah Simmons 	 6-2	 340 	 R-Sr.*  
     -or-	 51	 Jaxson Moi 	 6-2	 307	 Jr.
DT	 20 	 Bryson Eason 	 6-3	 310	 R-Sr. 
    -or-	 55	 Omarr Norman-Lott	 6-3	 315	 Sr. 
    -or-	 53	 Daevin Hobbs 	 6-4	 300	 So.
DE	 90 	 Dominic Bailey 	 6-3	 292	 R-Sr. 
    -or-	42	 Tyre West 	 6-3	 290 	 Jr. 
    -or-	 97	 Jayson Jenkins 	 6-6	 281	 R-So. 
    -or-	 18	 Tyree Weathersby 	 6-5	 272	 R-Fr.
WLB	 7	 Arion Carter 	 6-1	 234	 So. 
     -or-	 8 	 Kalib Perry 	 6-3	 231	 Jr. 
MLB	 22	 Jeremiah Telander 	 6-2	 238 	 So. 
    -or-	 39 	 Jalen Smith 	 6-2	 230	 R-Fr. 
    	  13	 Edwin Spillman 	 6-1	 234	 Fr.
CB	 1 	 Rickey Gibson III 	 6-0 	 185 	 So.
     -or-	 6	 Jalen McMurray 	 6-0	 187	 R-Jr. 
   	 25	 Kaleb Beasley 	 6-1	 200	 Fr.
CB	 3	 Jermod McCoy 	 6-0	 193	 So. 
    -or-	24 	 Jordan Matthews 	 6-2	 182	 R-Fr.  
 	 0	 William Wright 	 6-0	 198	 R-Sr.
STAR	 5	 Christian Harrison	 6-1	 191	 R-So. 
    -or-	 23	 Boo Carter 	 5-11	 195	 Fr.
S	 35 	 Will Brooks 	 6-1	 206	 R-Sr. 
    -or-	 14	 Christian Charles 	 6-1	 200	 R-Jr.  
	 15 	 Edrees Farooq 	 6-0	 200 	 Fr.
S	 2 	 Andre Turrentine 	 5-11	 195	 R-Jr. 
     -or-  	 9 	 Jakobe Thomas 	 6-2	 200	 R-Jr. 
    	 12	 John Slaughter 	 6-2	 195	 So.
	
SPECIALISTS
PK	 90 	 Max Gilbert 	 6-0	 200	 R-Fr. 
   	 94 	 Josh Turbyville 	 6-2	 209	 R-So.
P	 98 	 Jackson Ross  	 6-3	 204	 R-So. 
	 94	 Josh Turbyville 	 6-2	 209	 R-So.
KO	 94	 Josh Turbyville 	 6-2	 209	 R-So.
	 90 	 Max Gilbert 	 6-0	 200	 R-Fr.
LS 	 47	 Matthew Salansky 	 5-11	 250	 R-Sr.*    
    	 48 	 Bennett Brady 	 6-1	 211	 R-So.	
H	 98 	 Jackson Ross  	 6-3	 204 	 R-So.
KR	 23	 Cameron Seldon 	 6-2	 222	 So. 
     -or-	27 	 Peyton Lewis 	 6-1	 210	 Fr. 
     -or-	 18	 DeSean Bishop 	 5-10	 200	 R-Fr. 
     -or-	 10 	 Mike Matthews 	 6-1	 197	 Fr.
PR	 3	 Jermod McCoy 	 6-0	 193	 So.  
     -or-	23	 Boo Carter 	 5-11	 195	 Fr. 
     -or-	 3	 Squirrel White 	 5-10	 167 	 Jr.
 

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
17 	 Chris Brazzell II 	 BRAZ-ull 
7 	 Arion Carter 	 air-EE-on
15 	 Edrees Farooq 	 EED-reez FUH-rook 
53	 Daevin Hobbs 	 DAY-vin 
8 	 Nico Iamaleava 	 ee-ah-MAH-LAY-ah-va 
70 	 Andre Karić	 awn-DRAY KAHR-ich 
20 	 Khalifa Keith 	 kah-LEE-fah 
87 	 Miles Kitselman 	 KITS-ull-man 
54	 Vysen Lang	 VIE-sun 
3	 Jermod McCoy 	 JUR-mahd
12	 Jake Merklinger 	 MURK-ling-ur 
51	 Jaxson Moi 	 MOY (rhymes with boy) 
11	 Chas Nimrod 	 CHAZZ 
11	 Keenan Pili 	 KEE-nan PEE-lee 
47	 Matthew Salansky 	 SUH-lan-skee
76 	 Javontez Spraggins 	 juh-VAWN-tez SPRA-gins 
19	 Holden Staes 	 STAYS 
22	 Jeremiah Telander 	 TEE-lan-dur 
2	 Andre Turrentine 	 TUR-en-tine 
79 	 Shamurad Umarov	 oo-MAH-rawf (goes by Sham)
42	 Tyre West 	 tie-REE 

- denotes graduated 
* -  denotes “super” senior who elected to return in 2024 
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